FORM PTO-1504 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-15-1	998	EET	Docket No.:
COMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			_Y	
Tab settings → → ▼	1008598	67	▼	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	CIIIS and Tradomania.		ie attached origi	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Generac Corporation		Name: <u>G</u>	enerac Portable P	ing party(les):
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐☐ ☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin ☐☐ Other ☐☐ ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐☐ ☐ Security Agreement ☐☐ ☐ Other ☐☐ ☐ Other ☐☐ ☐ August 21, 1998 and Security Agreement ☐☐☐ ☐ Other ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐	Merger Change of Name otember 24, 1998	City: Jeffe Individu Associa General Limited Corpora Other If assignee is r designation is a (Designations)	erson al(s) citizenship tion Partnership Partnership wition-State Wisc not domiciled in the Un	State: WI ZIP: 53549 Consin Consin
4. Application number(s) or registration n A. Traderaark Application No.(s) 75/203,329 75/331,792 75/259,372 75/203,332 75/203,328 75/203,331	umbers(s):	В	. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached?	X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	per of applications	s and 6
Name: Larry L. Shupe		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$240.00
Internal Address: <u>Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd.</u>		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authori	ized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suit	e M	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
City: Racine State	WI ZIP: <u>53403</u>	10-0270		
0/15/1998 TTBN11 00000115 75203329	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 EP R FC:482 125.00 EP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Larry L. Shupe Name of Person Signing Total	ef, the foregoing inform	Signature	ents, and document:	October 1, 1998 DEMARIA
				9 FRAME: 0307

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This is a Memorandum of Assignment of the following U.S. trademark applications and registrations from Generac Corporation, Highway 59 at Hillside Road, P.O. Box 8, Waukesha, WI 53187, Assignor, to Generac Portable Products, LLC Generac Way, Jefferson, WI 53549, Assignee. Such assignment was effective as of July 8, 1998:

Trademark	Serial No.	File Date
GRIPSTART	75/203,329	11/25/96
MEGAFORCE	7 5/ 259 ,372	2/27/97
SAFETY FLOW	75/203,328	11/25/96
SMARTWELD	75/331,792	7/28/97
TRIGGER UP	75/203,332	11/25/96
WATER CHECK	75/203,331	11/25/96

GENERAC CORPORATION Assignor

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

GENERAC PORTABLE PRODUCTS, LLC Assignee

By: KaDQ	By: Lama gato
Title: Tresoure	Title: CHEF FINANCIAL INFICER
Date: 8-21-98	Date: 9/34/98

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0308**